

t
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.Nos. 24100 & 24101/2012 in
Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7547/2012

CHAVA CHANDRA MOHAN REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These CrI.M.Ps. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 21st August, 2012 the S.L.P. was dismissed by this Court as the petitioner had not filed proof of surrender.

The office report dated 6th November, 2012 indicates that the petitioner has filed proof of surrender on 1st October, 2012.

The delay in filing surrender certificate is condoned.

The S.L.P. stands restored to its original file.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER

|